

Listed on: 07.09.2016

Court No: 6

Item No: 106

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7272 OF 2013.

State of Orissa & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Urmila Builder P. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave from the Judgment and Order dated 17.7.2009 of the High Court Orissa at Cuttack in W.P. No. 712 of 2009.

It is submitted there are 4 Respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented by Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 is represented by Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Advocate. Service on Respondent No. 4 is complete at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

The Service is complete.

As per direction Original record is returned to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of March, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR